Case number: 2600221/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr L Sinclair

Respondent: Lincs Auto Solutions Limited

Heard: at Lincoln On: 26 July 2023

Before: Employment Judge Clark (Sitting Alone)

Representation

Claimant: Mr Sinclair in person

Respondent: Ms Kennedy-Curnow, Consultant.

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claim of breach of contract in respect of recovery of title to use a number plate car registration is <u>withdrawn</u>. The claim is expressly not dismissed as this matter may proceed in another jurisdiction.
- 2. The claim of breach of contract in respect of money due to the claimant and outstanding at the date of termination <u>succeeds</u>. The respondent shall pay the claimant damages in the sum of £1624.32.
- 3. The claim for compensation for accrued annual leave outstanding at the date of termination <u>fails and is dismissed</u>. The claimant had taken all of his pro-rata entitlement.

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE R Clark

DATE 26 July 2023

Reasons having been given orally at the conclusion of the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless they were requested at the hearing or written application is made within 14 days of this judgment being sent to the parties.